23.0985.01002 Title.

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2334

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 968 and 969 of the Senate Journal and pages 1150 and 1151 of the House Journal and that Senate Bill No. 2334 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, replace "local revenue loss reimbursement" with "large project development"

Page 1, line 5, remove "and"

Page 1, line 5, after "date" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

- Page 1, line 18, after "57-39.2-26.2" insert ". 57-39.2-26.3"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "Local revenue loss reimbursement" with "Large project development"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "local revenue loss reimbursement" with "large project development"
- Page 2, line 7, replace the first "and" with an underscored comma
- Page 2, line 7, after "<u>57-39.2-26.2</u>" insert "<u>, and 57-39.2-26.3</u>"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "local revenue loss reimbursement" with "large project development"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "The" with "After construction begins on the new infrastructure, the"
- Page 2, line 14, replace the first "the" with "up to one billion dollars of"
- Page 2, line 14, after the third "of" insert "the"
- Page 2, line 17, after "development" insert ";
 - b. The county, in which the new infrastructure is located, received at least thirty million dollars of oil and gas gross production tax revenue allocations under section 57-51-15 during the twelve-month period ended August 31, 2022, and has a hub city within the county"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "b." with "c."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "five hundred million" with "one billion"
- Page 2, line 19, after "dollars" insert "and relates to a fertilizer plant"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "c." with "d."
- Page 2, line 20, after "is" insert "located"
- Page 2, line 20, after "or" insert "within"
- Page 2, line 20, after "limits" insert "of a city in the county"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "d." with "e."
- Page 2, line 28, after "DATE" insert "- EXPIRATION DATE"

Page 2, line 28, after "2023" insert ", remains effective through June 30, 2027, and after that date is ineffective"

Renumber accordingly